

## Division of Animal Genetics and Breeding

Dated: - 26 -02-2024

Faculty of Veterinary Sciences and Animal Husbandry Shuhama Alusteng Srinagar-190006 Kashmir Phone No. 0194-2262722 Email: agbfvsc@skuastkashmir.ac.in

No. AU/FVS/AGB/Proj/AnGR/2024/31

The Media Cell , SKUAST-K, Shalimar

Subject: Publication of Advertisement Notice.

Reference: ADR'S Approval No. AU/DR/13660 -61, Dated: 16-02-2024

Sir,

Apropos the subject and reference, kindly find enclosed herewith the advertisement notice for Two Enumerators under ICAR, sponsored project entitled "Network project on Animal Genetic Resources" for vide publicity in two leading newspapers/ dailies of the UT of J&K, preferably English / Urdu languages and uploading the same on University website as per rules and guidelines of the project/scheme.

Dr. Syed Shanaz Shafi Professor and Head /PI



## **Division of Animal Genetics and Breeding**

Faculty of Veterinary Sciences and Animal Husbandry Shuhama Alusteng Srinagar-190006 Kashmir Phone No. 0194-2262722 Email: agbfvsc@skuastkashmir.ac.in

.....

## Walk in interview

Walk in interview for the position of Two Enumerators in ICAR, project entitled "*Network project on Animal Genetic Resources*" purely on contractual basis and co-terminus with the project will be conducted on **09-03-2024** in the office chambers of Head AGB, Shuhama SKUAST-K. Interested candidates are requested to bring along with them their bio data & original certificates. Interview will start around 10am till 3 pm.

SNo.	Name & No. of	Qualifications	Monthly
	the Positions		Emoluments
01	Enumerator	Essential qualification:	Rs. 15,000/=
	(02)	Graduation	consolidated
		Preference will be given to:	
		Animal Handling, Survey in villages and data	
		recording & digitization	

Dr. Syed Shanaz Shafi Professor and Head /PI



Directorate of Research

Email: directorresearch@skuastkashmir.ac.in

No. AU/DR//3660-61

Dated: /6. 02.2024

Research (AS)

Subject:- Sanction for engagement of manpower under that the ICAR sponsored Network project and JKDST sponsored Project--regarding

As recommended by Dean, FVSc & AH,Shuhama and approved by Competent Authority Sanction is hereby accorded for engagement of two enumerators under the ICAR sponsored Network project entitled " "Network Project on Animals Genetics Resources" and one project Assistant under the JKDST sponsored project titled " Elucidation of adaptive evolutionary signatures in Gurez sheep of temperate regions of UT of J&K" after fulfillment of all codal formalities as per rules/guidelines of the project purely on contractual basis and co-terminus with the project on the terms & Conditions of funding agency/ SKUAST-K.

S.No	Title of the Project	Man power Required	Emoluments 15000/-	Qualification  Graduation
01	Network Project on Animal Genetics Resources	Two enumerators		
02.	Elucidation of adaptive Evolutionary signatures in Gurez sheep of Temperate regions of UT of J&K"	Project Assistant	20,000/-	Masters in Bioscience

The engagement shall be governed by the following terms and conditions which are to be executed through a bond on stamp paper of appropriate value to the effect that:

- > The engagement is purely temporary and co-terminus with the project.
- > The appointee shall not claim whatsoever for regularization in the University after conclusion of the project.
- > The engagement shall be governed by guidelines of funding agency /statutes of SKUAST Kashmir.
- The appointee will be reviewed periodically for performance and if it is found unsatisfactory, the engagement shall be terminated.
- > The appointee shall not leave the position for at least six months from the date of joining.
- The appointee shall give a two-month prior intimation in case he/she intends to leave the engagement and shall submit a complete report to the satisfaction of Principal Investigator before resignation.
- > The appointee will not be entitled to DA/bonus/leave travel concession/any retirement benefit.
- > The PI is authorized to terminate his / her services without any prior information if he/she fails to perform satisfactorily during the project tenure.
- In case the selected candidate will not join, the candidate with rank-2 shall be offered the engagement letter with similar terms & conditions.
- > Waiting list candidates will remain live for six months

Dean

FVSc & AH, SKUAST-K, Shuhama

Prof. & Head, Division of Animal Genetics & Breeding, FVSc & AH, Shuhama